

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 06-1043 Version: 1 Name: Various Emergency Services Grants

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/2/2007 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: 1/23/2007 Final action: 2/6/2007

Title: Subject: Various Emergency Services Grants

From: Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: Accept And Appropriate A Grant For Thirty Five Thousand Dollars (\$35,000.00) For The Period January 1, 2006 To October 31, 2007 Federal Fiscal Year 2005 And Fiscal Year 2006, From The State Of California's Homeland Security Grant Program For Community Emergency Response Team (CERT) Enhancement And Citizen Corps Council Projects, Awarded And Administered By The Alameda County Operational Area To The City Of Oakland Office Of Emergency Services (OES) For The Citizens Of Oakland Respond To Emergencies (CORE) Program, And, If CERT Grant Funding Is Increased, Accept And Appropriate

Additional CERT Grant Funds As Described Above Without Return To Council

**Sponsors:** Oakland Fire Department,

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 80385 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/6/2007	1	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	Adopted	Pass
1/23/2007	1	*Public Safety Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
1/4/2007	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Various Emergency Services Grants

From: Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: Accept And Appropriate A Grant For Thirty Five Thousand Dollars (\$35,000.00) For The Period January 1, 2006 To October 31, 2007 Federal Fiscal Year 2005 And Fiscal Year 2006, From The State Of California's Homeland Security Grant Program For Community Emergency Response Team (CERT) Enhancement And Citizen Corps Council Projects, Awarded And Administered By The Alameda County Operational Area To The City Of Oakland Office Of Emergency Services (OES) For The Citizens Of Oakland Respond To Emergencies (CORE) Program, And, If CERT Grant Funding Is Increased, Accept And Appropriate Additional CERT Grant Funds As Described Above Without Return To Council